
SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY FUNDS   2014-15 3/6/2014

GENERAL TOWN WATER LIBRARY

TOTAL FUND FUND FUND FUND

APPROPRIATIONS 9,153,688           8,090,447  326,201        520,000      217,040   

LESS:

ESTIMATED

REVENUES OTHER

THAN REAL ESTATE

TAXES 3,873,014           3,349,773  316,201        -             207,040   

APPROPRIATED 

FUND BALANCE 854,996              314,996     10,000          520,000      10,000     

TOTAL REVENUES 4,728,010           3,664,769  326,201        520,000      217,040   

BALANCE OF 

APPROPRIATIONS TO

BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY 4,425,678           4,425,678  

                       ASSESSED TAXES TO TAX RATE 1,448.58$          yrly. cost on $97,613 home

                       VALUATION BE RAISED PER M 3.0000% tax rate % increase

$0.43 tax rate $ increase

298,226,278$                         4,425,678$         14.84$          -1.53 change/yr on $97,613 home

SCENARIO :  1.  TAX CAP OVERRIDE APPROVED BUT NOT NECESSARY

2.  KEEP PROJECTED FUND BALANCE IN GENERAL FUND AT $851,192

3.  TAX RATE:  $14.84 PER M (3.0% INCREASE)



     BUDGET COMPARISON:  PRESENT VS. PROPOSED 3/6/2014

2013-14 2014-15 Net Change % Inc/Dec

Total Appropriations: 8,207,422$                  9,153,688$                   946,266$              11.53%

Estimated Revenues: 3,498,625$                  3,873,014$                   374,389$              10.70%

Appropriated Fund Balance: 511,788$                     854,996$                      343,208$              67.06%

Total Revenues: 4,010,413$                  4,728,010$                   717,597$              17.89%

Tax Rate per M: 14.41$                         14.84$                          0.43$                    3.00%

Assessed Valuation: 291,256,680$              298,226,278$              6,969,598$           2.39%

Taxes to be Raised: 4,197,009$                  4,425,678$                   228,669$              5.45%

APPROPRIATIONS REVENUES

+ 445m WATER INTERFUND TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND + 445m GENERAL FUND TRANSFER FROM WATER

+ 404m DEBT SERVICE +  20m SALES TAX

+ 144m WORKER'S COMP. +  20m CHIPS

+ 140m STREET MAINTENANCE +  10m MORTGAGE TAX

+ 102m HEALTH INSURANCE +    7m RENT - POLICE & AMBULANCE BLDG.

+   35m STORM SEWERS +    7m LIBRARY TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

+   16m SALARIES +    6m TOWN TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND

+   15m TECH SUPPORT & MONTHLY PHONE BILLS -  130m PILOT PAYMENTS

+   13m MANDATORY EQUIPMENT INSPECTIONS -     6m FIRE PROTECTION 

+   12m POLICE RETIREMENT -     5m COURT FEES

-  350m INTERFUND TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND

-    30m EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT



                                           EXPENDITURE BREAKDOWN SUMMARY: 2014-15 3/7/2014

TAX RATE: $14.84 monthly cost annual cost

for home for home

% of total tax $ valued at valued at

expenditure budget portion net cost 97,613$         97,613$       

DPW 29.85% 4.43$   2,145,113$ 35.58$           426.90$       

Police 20.40% 3.03$   1,466,223$ 24.32$           291.80$       

Clerk's Office/Administrative Staff 6.89% 1.02$   495,008$    8.21$             98.51$         

Eyer Bldg. Debt Service 6.24% 0.93$   448,128$    7.43$             89.18$         

Workers' Comp 5.84% 0.87$   420,000$    6.97$             83.59$         

Retiree Health Care 4.77% 0.71$   343,154$    5.69$             68.29$         

Contingency 3.48% 0.52$   250,000$    4.15$             49.75$         

Fire Department 2.92% 0.43$   210,171$    3.49$             41.83$         

Library 2.87% 0.43$   206,284$    3.42$             41.05$         

Building Department 2.29% 0.34$   164,541$    2.73$             32.75$         

Town Court 2.23% 0.33$   160,146$    2.66$             31.87$         

Liability Insurance 2.06% 0.31$   148,000$    2.45$             29.45$         

Street Lighting 2.06% 0.31$   148,000$    2.45$             29.45$         

Law 1.16% 0.17$   83,500$      1.38$             16.62$         

Judgements & Claims 1.11% 0.17$   80,000$      1.33$             15.92$         

Engineer 0.83% 0.12$   60,000$      1.00$             11.94$         

Mayor & Board of Trustees 0.71% 0.11$   51,232$      0.85$             10.20$         

Assessment 0.71% 0.10$   50,755$      0.84$             10.10$         

Community Beautification 0.54% 0.08$   38,500$      0.64$             7.66$           

Community Resource Center 0.53% 0.08$   38,137$      0.63$             7.59$           

Local History 0.44% 0.06$   31,345$      0.52$             6.24$           

Community Services 0.41% 0.06$   29,324$      0.49$             5.84$           

Sr. Citizens 0.40% 0.06$   28,606$      0.47$             5.69$           

Printing & Mailing 0.35% 0.05$   25,000$      0.41$             4.98$           

Co-pay/Workers' Comp Health Reimb 0.26% 0.04$   19,000$      0.32$             3.78$           

Refund Prop. Taxes (Deconversions) 0.24% 0.04$   17,000$      0.28$             3.38$           

Miscellaneous 0.22% 0.03$   15,622$      0.26$             3.11$           

Unemployment Insurance 0.08% 0.01$   6,000$        0.10$             1.19$           

Municipal Assn. Dues 0.05% 0.01$   3,250$        0.05$             0.65$           

Disability Insurance 0.03% 0.00$   2,400$        0.04$             0.48$           

Tax/Assmnt Vill. Prop. 0.03% 0.00$   1,800$        0.03$             0.36$           

Channel 12 0.01% 0.00$   1,014$        0.02$             0.20$           

Election Inspectors 0.00% -$     -$            -$               -$             

Totals 100.00% 14.84$ 7,187,254$ 120.71$         1,448.58$    

Refuse (single family) 2014-15 17.92$           215.00$       

Total Village Tax Bill 2014-15 138.63$         1,663.58$    



                                                         EXPENDITURE BREAKDOWN DETAIL:  2014-15 3/7/2014

TAX RATE: 14.84$           monthly cost annual cost

for home for home

% of total tax $ net valued at valued at

budget portion cost 97,613$           97,613$              

DPW 29.85% 4.43$   2,145,113$           36.03$             432.34$              

Specific revenue offset 693,964$       

Salaries 2.62$   1,270,194$           

.2 accounts (1) heater -$     -$                      

.4 accounts (incl. A1490.4) 1.63$   787,600$              

Debt Service (equip BAN) 0.18$   85,112$                

Benefits 1.44$   696,171$              

Retirement 290,000$       

FICA 97,170$         

Health Insurance less ee cont. 309,001$       

Police 20.40% 3.03     1,466,223$           24.63$             295.51$              

Specific revenue offset 7,700$           

Salaries (includes crossing guards) 1.94     941,094$              

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.15     75,000$                

Benefits 0.95     457,829$              

Retirement 272,000$       

FICA 71,994$         

Health Insurance less ee cont. 112,535$       

Life Insurance 1,300$           

Clerk's Office/Administrative Staff 6.89% 1.02     495,008$              8.31$               99.77$                

Specific revenue offset 7,700$           

Salaries 0.60     292,973$              

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.14     68,000$                

Benefits 0.29     141,735$              

Retirement 53,170$         

FICA 22,412$         

Health Insurance less ee cont. 66,153$         

Mayor & Board of Trustees 0.71% 0.11     51,232$                0.86$               10.33$                

Salaries 0.09     42,120$                

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.00     2,200$                  

Benefits 0.01     6,912$                  

Retirement 3,690$           

FICA 3,222$           



monthly cost annual cost

for home for home

% of total tax $ net valued at valued at

budget portion cost 97,613$           97,613$              

Law 1.16% 0.17     83,500$                1.40$               16.83$                

.4 accounts 0.17     83,500$                

Engineer 0.83% 0.12     60,000$                1.01$               12.09$                

.4 accounts 0.12     60,000$                

Printing & Mailing 0.35% 0.05     25,000$                0.42$               5.04$                  

.4 accounts 0.05     25,000$                

Municipal Assn. Dues 0.05% 0.01     3,250$                  0.05$               0.66$                  

.4 accounts 0.01     3,250$                  

Judgements & Claims 1.11% 0.17     80,000$                1.34$               16.12$                

.4 accounts 0.17     80,000$                

Tax/Assmnt Vill. Prop. 0.03% 0.00     1,800$                  0.03$               0.36$                  

.4 accounts 0.00     1,800$                  

Refund Prop. Taxes (Deconversions) 0.24% 0.04     17,000$                0.29$               3.43$                  

.4 accounts 0.04     17,000$                

Contingency 3.48% 0.52     250,000$              4.20$               50.39$                

.4 accounts 0.52     250,000$              

Fire Department 2.92% 0.43     210,171$              3.53$               42.36$                

Specific revenue offset 177,829$       

.2 accounts 0.02     8,000$                  

.4 accounts 0.38     182,000$              

Debt Service 0.41     198,000$              

Building Department 2.29% 0.34     164,541$              2.76$               33.16$                

Specific revenue offset 27,000$         

Salaries 0.26     124,590$              

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.03     16,000$                

Benefits 0.11     50,951$                

Retirement 22,140$         

FICA 9,531$           

Health Insurance 19,280$         



monthly cost annual cost

for home for home

% of total tax $ net valued at valued at

budget portion cost 97,613$           97,613$              

0.00% -       -$                      -$                 -$                   

-       -$                      

-       -$                      

Street Lighting 2.06% 0.31     148,000$              2.49$               29.83$                

.4 accounts 0.31     148,000$              

Local History 0.44% 0.06     31,345$                0.53$               6.32$                  

Salaries 0.05     22,104$                

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.02     7,550$                  

Benefits 0.00     1,691$                  

FICA 1,691$           

Channel 12 0.01% 0.00     1,014$                  0.02$               0.20$                  

Specific revenue offset 36,900$         

Salaries 0.03     12,240$                

.2 accounts 0.02     8,600$                  

.4 accounts 0.03     16,138$                

Benefits 0.00     936$                     

FICA 936$              

Sr. Citizens 0.40% 0.06     28,606$                0.48$               5.77$                  

Salaries 0.04     20,071$                

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.01     7,000$                  

Benefits 0.00     1,535$                  

Retirement -$               

FICA 1,535$           

Community Services 0.41% 0.06     29,324$                0.49$               5.91$                  

Specific revenue offset 13,600$         

Salaries 0.06     28,169$                

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.03     12,600$                

Benefits 0.00     2,155$                  

Retirement -$               

FICA 2,155$           

Community Beautification 0.54% 0.08     38,500$                0.65$               7.76$                  

.4 accounts 0.08     38,500$                



monthly cost annual cost

for home for home

% of total tax $ net valued at valued at

budget portion cost 97,613$           97,613$              

Town Court 2.23% 0.33     160,146$              2.69$               32.28$                

Specific revenue offset 45,000$         

Salaries 0.27     131,000$              

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.03     13,000$                

Benefits 0.13     61,146$                

Retirement 30,660$         

FICA 10,022$         

Health Insurance less ee cont. 20,464$         

Assessment 0.71% 0.10     50,755$                0.85$               10.23$                

Specific revenue offset 5,000$           

Salaries 0.08     37,487$                

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.01     7,000$                  

Benefits 0.02     11,268$                

Retirement 8,400$           

FICA 2,868$           

Election Inspectors 0.00% -$     -$                      -$                 -$                   

Specific revenue offset 6,700$           

.450 accounts 0.01$   6,700$                  

Community Resource Center 0.53% 0.08     38,137$                0.64$               7.69$                  

Salaries 0.06     27,587$                

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.01     5,500$                  

Benefits 0.01     5,050$                  

Retirement 2,940$           

FICA 2,110$           

Health Insurance -$               

Library 2.87% 0.43     206,284$              3.46$               41.58$                

Specific revenue offset 15,050$         

Salaries 0.25     120,600$              

.2 accounts -       -$                      

.4 accounts 0.14     66,740$                

Benefits 0.07     33,994$                

Retirement 19,000$         

FICA 9,226$           

Health Insurance less ee cont. 5,768$           

Items not included in above depts.: 19.51% 2.90     1,402,304$           23.55$             282.63$              

Eyer Bldg. Debt Service 6.24% 0.93     448,128$              

Retiree Health Care 4.77% 0.71     343,154$              

Co-pay Reimbursement 0.26% 0.04     19,000$                

Workers Comp. 5.84% 0.87     420,000$              

Liability Insurance 2.06% 0.31     148,000$              

Unemployment Insurance 0.08% 0.01     6,000$                  

Disability Insurance 0.03% 0.00     2,400$                  

Miscellaneous 0.22% 0.03     15,622$                

Totals 100.00% 14.84$ 7,187,254$           120.71$           1,448.58$           


